PIDD002737		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) . (Address)	800209659378	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/11/1101019001 **157.50	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 JUL 11 PH 3: 50	
	PS 7/12/1	

RAFFERTY, KOBERT, TENENHOLTZ, BOUNDS & HESS, P.A. Attorneys at Law

WILLIAM L. RAFFERTY, JR. ROGER S. KOBERT JOHN S. TENENHOLTZ BRUCE M. BOUNDS THOMAS J. HESS MARIA A. MARTINEZ-HUDSON MARC PUGLIESE CARLOS ZEPEDA

OF COUNSEL

٠,

THOMAS L. ABRAMS Olga Gonzalez 1401 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 825 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

TELEPHONE (305) 373-0330 FACSIMILE (305) 373-2735

July 8, 2011

<u>VIA Fed-Ex</u>

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Ph (850)245-6052

Re: Articles of Incorporation-Endeavor Amusements, Inc.

Dear Madam or Sir,

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and a copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Endeavor Amusements, Inc., along with a check in the amount of \$157.50. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours, Kristen Rafferty

Legal Assistant Rafferty, Kobert, Tenenholtz, Bounds & Hess, P.A.

BOCA RATON FT. LAUDERDALE

I.

	COVER LETTER
Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corpor P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	ations
SUBJECT: Enc	leavor Amusements, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:
Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
from: <u>Ki</u>	risten Rafferty Name (Printed or typed)
<u>14</u>	01 Brickell Ave., Ste 825 Address
<u>Mi</u>	ami, FL 33131 City, State & Zip
<u>30</u>	05-373-0330 Daytime Telephone number
KF	Rafferty@Raffertylawyers.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: ENDEAVOR AMUSEMENTS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 1401 Brickell Ave., Ste 825 Miami, FL 33131

11 JUL I I PM 3: 50

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Mailing address, if different is:

P.O. Box3421 Spartensburg, SC 29304

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:100,000 common stock, no par value

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Address:	Address:
Name and Title:Address:	Name and Title: Address:
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title:Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

 Image: Name: Address:
 Bruce M. Bounds

 Address:
 1401 Brickell Ave

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Bruce M. Bounds	
Address:	1401 Brickell Ave., Ste 825	
	Miami, FL 33131	

Miami, FL 33131

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate of an familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

07/07/2011 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

07/07/2011 Date